Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 17 August 2023 15:54
To: sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;
PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 22 August 2023 (Court 4G)
Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 22 August 2023 (Court 4G).rtf
Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directives, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Tuesday,
22 August 2023.

The matters will be heard in open court 4G. Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

e W Ty c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
WA E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: 012 492 6900

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4G

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO:

Tuesday, 22 August 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4G;

2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 22 August 2023.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;

7. Please note the spelling of the Judge’s name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and

8. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.



1. SB GUARANTEE

2. NEDBANKLTD

3. B/COF IHITA

4. CHANGING TIDES

5. VVUNDLA+1

6. NEDBANKLTD

7. CMUCHINI

8. JHRABIE

9. M ROSSEAU

10.J S ENSLIN

11. B L ASSAFA

12. LJ INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C G VISSER

| APHANE

T M GROWTH INVESTMENTS

D BURGER+1

FNB BANK LTD

TD KHUMALO

RAF

RAF

N C WILLEMSE+1

CITY OF TSHWANE

REFUGE STATUS OFFICER+2

G MOSTERT

042613/22

018947/23

046664/22

039628/23

49435/21

012680/23

005493/23

036748/23

076589/23

068853/23

19394/22

022526/23



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M PRETORIUS

N N MBELE

J H RABIEQ

FNB BANK LTD

A BENNI

L MASINGA

NEDBANK LTD

SIZWE H MEDICAL SCHEME

B/C OF MUCKLENEUK

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

XL CONCEPTS

RAF

RAF

L MEYERS

HOUSE OF CHRIST N.P.O

RAF

T MAMATHO

ENABLEMED LTD

A D GIME

K C RAULEKA

BISONS CONSTRUCTION

33537/21

021818/23

48246/13

037228/23

76285/19

36028/22

021557/23

039124/23

077473/23

035124/23

022273/23

037434/22



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

EX PARTE: TJ BAMBROUGH

CHANGING TIDES

S NAIDOO

FNB BANK LTD

SHERIFF VANDERBILIPARK

B/C OF MUCKLENEUK

R PADI

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

P BALOYI

M D SSENYONGA

BETTER BRIDGE LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P MATLAKALA

ST ADENS INTERNATIONAL

T MANKGA

K K PHATANG

TN MOLOKOANE

RAF

R'S MASHIRI

D WANG

UIF

DG HOME AFFAIRS

J G FOURIE BELEGGINGS LTD

045950/23

027695/23

B2231/23

50568/20

9108/16

035120/23

7838/20

25130/22

031101/23

35218/22

016421/23

047547/23



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M M NONKONYANE+1

PYRAMID INVESTMENTS

EX PARTE: A D ROSS+1

M GABEN

I M CHERE

G C MOSTERT

B/C OF MOPALAMI

EX PARTE: J P COETSEE

NEDBANK LTD

SASP LTD

T MAIMELA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SECURITY SERVICES CC

B PETERSEN+1

DEPT OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

DEPT OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

V A SEKGOBELA

M MATHYE

T MGIDLANA

MMASECHABA FUNERAL PARLOUR

S PHANO

043261/23

022743/23

B39392/22

076695/23

052131/22

051095/22

024000/23

012057/22

048233/23

036761/22

007854/22

044528/23



49. EX PARTE: X TWALA 047895/23

50. EX PARTE: A GROBLER 044642/23
51. FNB BANK LTD VS | G MNGUNI 033559/23
52. STD BANK LTD VS R P TSWIDI 055688/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DUCIMENTS ON CASELINE

53. B BULIDING CONSTRUCTION VS THE SIOC COMMUNITY 067945/23
54. SIZWE HOSMED SCHEME VS ENABLEMED LTD 077473/23
55. MV CARUSO VS RAF 006098/23
56. ABSA BANK LTD VS J VAN SCHAIK 029995/23
57. ABSA BANK LTD VS P A MKHABELA 051963/23

58. STD BANK LTD VS M APRIL 033927/23



59. STD BANK LTD VS P RAMOSIBUDI 030405/23

60. STD BANK LTD VS S MONGO 030965/23
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