Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Thursday, 17 August 2023 15:54 Sent:

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; To:

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;

PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 22 August 2023 (Court 4G) Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Tuesday, 22 August 2023 (Court 4G).rtf **Attachments:**

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directives, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Tuesday, 22 August 2023.

The matters will be heard in open court 4G. Trust you find the above in order.



Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo **High Court of South Africa** Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001 E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4G

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO:

Tuesday, 22 August 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4G;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 22 August 2023.
- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;
- 7. Please note the spelling of the Judge's name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and
- 8. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

1. SB GUARANTEE	VS	C G VISSER	042613/22
2. NEDBANK LTD	VS	I APHANE	018947/23
3. B/C OF IHITA	VS	T M GROWTH INVESTMENTS	046664/22
4. CHANGING TIDES	VS	D BURGER+1	039628/23
5. V VUNDLA+1	VS	FNB BANK LTD	49435/21
6. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T D KHUMALO	012680/23
7. C MUCHINI	VS	RAF	005493/23
8. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	036748/23
9. M ROSSEAU	VS	N C WILLEMSE+1	076589/23
10. J S ENSLIN	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	068853/23
11. B L ASSAFA	VS	REFUGE STATUS OFFICER+2	19394/22
12. LJ INFRASTRUCTURE LTD	VS	G MOSTERT	022526/23

13. STD BANK LTD	VS	XL CONCEPTS	33537/21
14. EX PARTE: M PRETORIUS			021818/23
15. N N MBELE	VS	RAF	48246/13
16. J H RABIEQ	VS	RAF	037228/23
17. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L MEYERS	76285/19
18. A BENNI	VS	HOUSE OF CHRIST N.P.O	36028/22
19. L MASINGA	VS	RAF	021557/23
20. NEDBANK LTD	VS	Т МАМАТНО	039124/23
21. SIZWE H MEDICAL SCHEME	VS	ENABLEMED LTD	077473/23
22. B/C OF MUCKLENEUK	VS	A D GIME	035124/23
23. NEDBANK LTD	VS	K C RAULEKA	022273/23
24. STD BANK LTD	VS	BISONS CONSTRUCTION	037434/22

25. EX PARTE: T J BAMBROUGH			045950/23
26. CHANGING TIDES	VS	P MATLAKALA	027695/23
27. S NAIDOO	VS	ST ADENS INTERNATIONAL	B2231/23
28. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T MANKGA	50568/20
29. SHERIFF VANDERBILJPARK	VS	K K PHATANG	9108/16
30. B/C OF MUCKLENEUK	VS	T N MOLOKOANE	035120/23
31. R PADI	VS	RAF	7838/20
32. NEDBANK LTD	VS	R S MASHIRI	25130/22
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	D WANG	031101/23
34. P BALOYI	VS	UIF	35218/22
35. M D SSENYONGA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	016421/23
36. BETTER BRIDGE LTD	VS	J G FOURIE BELEGGINGS LTD	047547/23

37. STD BANK LTD	VS	SECURITY SERVICES CC	043261/23
38. EX PARTE: M M NONKONYA	NE+1		022743/23
39. PYRAMID INVESTMENTS	VS	B PETERSEN+1	B39392/22
40. EX PARTE: A D ROSS+1			076695/23
41. M GABEN	VS	DEPT OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	052131/22
42. I M CHERE	VS	DEPT OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	051095/22
43. G C MOSTERT	VS	V A SEKGOBELA	024000/23
44. B/C OF MOPALAMI	VS	М МАТНҮЕ	012057/22
45. EX PARTE: J P COETSEE			048233/23
46. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T MGIDLANA	036761/22
47. SASP LTD	VS	MMASECHABA FUNERAL PARLOUR	007854/22
48. T MAIMELA	VS	S PHANO	044528/23

49. EX PARTE: X TWALA			047895/23
50. EX PARTE: A GROBLER			044642/23
51. FNB BANK LTD	VS	I G MNGUNI	033559/23
52. STD BANK LTD	VS	R P TSWIDI	055688/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DUCIMENTS ON CASELINE

53. B BULIDING CONSTRUCTION	VS	THE SIOC COMMUNITY	067945/23
54. SIZWE HOSMED SCHEME	VS	ENABLEMED LTD	077473/23
55. M V CARUSO	VS	RAF	006098/23
56. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J VAN SCHAIK	029995/23
57. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P A MKHABELA	051963/23
58. STD BANK LTD	VS	M APRIL	033927/23

59. STD BANK LTD	VS	P RAMOSIBUDI	030405/23
60. STD BANK LTD	VS	S MONGO	030965/23